

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4231 of 2024**

=====  
PURKHARAM NARAYANRAM CHAUDHARY  
Versus  
HANSRAJ CHAUDHARI & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:  
MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Appellant No. 1  
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 10/12/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Issue **Notice** returnable on **16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025**.

**(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)**

AMAR RATHOD...