

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4231 of 2024

=====
PURKHARAM NARAYANRAM CHAUDHARY
Versus
HANSRAJ CHAUDHARI & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 06/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant prays further time of two days to supply the memo of appeal.

Considering his request, time to supply the memo of appeal is granted for a period of two days from today. Returnable date is extended to 31.01.2025.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)