

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4231 of 2024**

=====  
PURKHARAM NARAYANRAM CHAUDHARY  
Versus  
HANSRAJ CHAUDHARI & ANR.  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 17/03/2026**

**ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned advocate appearing for the appellant is absent. Respondent No1 is unserved, and no steps have been taken to serve upon respondent No.1.

In view of the above, last chance is granted with a clarification that if no steps are taken to serve respondent No.1, the present proceedings shall stand dismissed for default without further reference to the Court.

Stand over to 10.04.2026.

MANOJ

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**