

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4231 of 2024**

=====  
PURKHARAM NARAYANRAM CHAUDHARY  
Versus  
HANSRAJ CHAUDHARI & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 10/04/2026**

**ORDER**

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1 on the address to be supplied to the Registry, returnable on 25.6.2026.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**